Warren Cluote 200132-01

AYARREN @

Quote 200132-01
August T, 2018

HERK Associates
Attention:Richard

Dear Richard, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We
are pleased to guote the following for your purchase consideration.

Cne (1) New CATERPILLAR Madel: TL12550 Telehandlers with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C83258

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your eguipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30
days, after which time we reserve the right to re-guote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Jay West
Machine Sales Representative
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One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: TL1255D Telehandlers with all standard equipment in addition to
the additional specifications listed below:
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

CONSIST NOTE-The Standard Equipment listing is a

POWERTRAIN-Limited slip differential-Hydraulic oil and coolant-Wet disc service brakes-Engine oil-Spring
Applied Hydraulic Release (SAHR)-Side by side engine air-park brake wiindicator light-Radiator Cores-
Thermal starting aid-Hydraulically driven fan-four wheel drive-4 Speed Powershift Transmission-Planetary
drive axles with full time-ALL MACHINES INCLUDE-Spin on Hydraulic oil filter-CAT C4.4L 106kW (142.1
hp) Tier 3 Engine-Spin on engine oil filter-S0OUTH AMERICA, EXCEPT PUERTO RICO-Dual element air
filter-CAT C4.4, 106KW (142.1 hp) Tier 4f Engine-Water separator-USA, CANADA and PUERTO RICO
BOOMS, STICKS AND LINKAGES-Automatic vertical lift-Four section boom-with non-metallic wear pads
CONSIST NOTE-equipped with all lowest charged items.-description of a TL125580 TELEHANDLER
HYDRAULICS-Variable Displacement Piston Pump

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Integral lift and tie-down points-Stabilizers! Outriggers
INSTRUCTIONS-Operation and maintenance manual

HYDRAULICS-Max auxiliary flow 95 Limin (25 gpm)-Auxiliary bydraulic service on the-Max pressure 260
bar-boom head - single function-Load hold check valves on all load-CAT XT3 hoses, couplings-carrying

cylinders

ELECTRICAL-12 volt electrical socket-1000 CCA maintenance-free battery-75 ampere alternator-Horn +
Back up alarm

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-Operator station isolated on rubber-Seat belt and document pouch-mounts-
Left and right-side rear-view mirror-Boom joystick-Power steering with steering wheel-Stabilizer levers-
Load charts-Frame level switch-Heavy duty floor mat-Fully adjustable vinyl suspension seat-Fuse panel

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Stabilizer legs
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

TL12550 TELEHANDLER HRC
AXLE, STANDARD

STEERING, STANDARD

RIDE CONTROL, NONE
CLIMATE PACK, STANDARD
HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK, 110V
ALARM, BACK UP, STANDARD
CAB, ENCLOSED

WINDOW, REAR, STANDARD

ENVIROMNMENTAL CONTROL AIR COM

BELT. SEAT. 3" RETRACTABLE
MONITOR, ADVANCED DISPLAY
LIGHTS, ROADING, RH

LEVER, MANUAL, FNR/WIPERS/IND
SUMN SCREEN, ROOF

TIRES, 400/75-28, FS, MT

FEMDER, FRONT

COUPLER, HYDRAULIC, IT
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, COUPLER
TL12550 NORTH AMERICAN ORDER
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

MANUAL, OPER. MAINT. ENGLISH
WORKLIGHTS, A/C COMPATIBLE
PRODUCT LIMK READY, A/C
REVERSING, CAMERA

CARRIAGE, STANDARD 72"

FORK, DUAL TAPER 2° X 6" X 72"
PACK, ROLL ON/ROLL OFF, TL
LANE 3 ORDER

Cuote 200132-01

Reference No
488-1400
474-7325
487-0822
474-6085
474-8111
472-2400
485-3311
477-0002
473-8558
474-7332
229-0583
479-4531
474-0148
472-7832
477-1403
464-70186
474-6064
474-7327
474-4122
0G-0510
472-7789
478-8639
479-2700
501-3004
474-0845
474-2532
311-2854
0P-3714
0P-8003
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Sell Price 211117
Met Balance Due $211,117.71
Ext Warranty Included
HET: HET POTTER/RANDL TAX (0.153%) $323.1
After Tax Balance $211,440.72
WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage
Extended Warranty: TL1255 NONGOVERNMENT 36 / 3000 PREMIER
F.O.BITERMS
Amarillo
Accepted by on
Signature
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